1 of 3
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
[2] EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 17 ATEX 11456X Issue 0
[4] Product: Cable Glands for Armoured Cables
(OS-E1UF)

 Optionally lead sheath washer is provided for the electrical connection to a layer of lead or other metallic
sheath.
 Type designation:
Type Entry Diameter of Inner
sheath mm
Diameter of outer
sheath mm
Metric NPT Min Max Min Max
OS-E1UF 16 M16x1.5
M20x1.5
½” 5 11.5 7 16.1
OS-E1UF 20 M20x1.5
M25x1.5
½” or ¾” 7.5 15.2 12 21
OS-E1UF 25 M25x1.5 ¾” or 1” 13 19.6 17 26.2
OS-E1UF 32  M32x1.5 1” or 1 ¼” 16.5 26.2 22 34
OS-E1UF 40 M40X1.5 1 ¼” or 1 ½” 23 32.3 30 42
OS-E1UF 50  M50X1.5 1 ½”or 2” 29 41.5 38 53.7
OS-E1UF 63 M63X1.5 2” or 2 ½” 39 50 45 60
OS-E1UF 63X M63X1.5 2 ½” 46 55 52 66
OS-E1UF 75 M75X1.5/2 2 ½”or 3”  52 61 58 72
OS-E1UF 75X M75X1.5/2 3” 59 67 66.1 79
OS-E1UF 90 M90x1.5/2 3” or 3 ½”   66 80 72 90
OS-E1UF 100 M100x1.5/2 3 ½” or 4 “ 76 90.5 84 102
OS-E1UF 115 M115x1.5/2 4” 88 102 100 118
Degrees of protection (IP Code):
IP66/67 according to EN 60079-0 & EN 60529
Service Temperature: -60°C to +110°C
[16] Report No.: D0001780
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
 Additional clamping of cable shall be installed to ensure that pulling and twisting is not transmitted to the
terminal.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
3 of 3
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 17 ATEX 11456X
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
OS-E1UF Document List for OS-E1UF Series 0 2017-10-23
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2017-10-23 D0001780
END OF CERTIFICATE